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BEFORE THE CONTRACTOR’S EXAMINING BOARD
FOR THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA

IN RE:

Kennedy Electric. CASE NO. 15CEB#64
M.P.K. TECHNOLOGIES INC.

KRUEGER, NEIL 1300 15t Ct #27

121 US 1#6 N Key West, FL 33040

Key West FLL 33040

/.
SECRETARY’S REPORT

Contractor:

Kennedy Electric

Neil Krueger, Qualifier

121US1#6 N

Key West, FL 33040

Code Officer: Leonardo Hernandez
Property Address: 1300 15t Ct #27
Code Violation(s):

Violation of Code of Ordinance Sections Section 14-261 Electrical Permit Required

Prior violations: none

Factual Allegations:

i - ¥0%

(4/13/15 Officer Hernandez) FYI... I issued and posted a stop work order at subject mobile home for the
electrical work that has been commenced without the benefit of an electrical building permit. Kennedy Electric
is the violator and they have been advised to cease and come in and obtain an after the fact permit. Photos will

follow.

Signed this_23rd day of April, 2015.

U

Carolyn Walker
Secretary, Contractors’ Examining Board




BEFORE THE CONTRACTOR’S EXAMINING BOARD
FOR THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA

IN RE:

Kennedy Electric. CASE NO. 15CEB64
M.P.K. TECHNOLOGIES INC.

KRUEGER, NEIL 1300 15t Ct #27
121US1#6 N Key West, FL 33040

Key West FL 33040
NOTICE OF HEARING

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a= hearing regarding your competency as a
contractor will take place on Wednesday, May 13* 2015 at 3:00pm at 510 Greene
Street, Key West, FL 33040. This hearing will take place in accordance with Section
2-324 of the Code of Ordinances for the City of Key West. There will be an initial
hearing pursuant to 2-324(a). If there is a finding by the Board that a prima facie
showing of a violation exists, then a second hearing will be conducted immediately

thereafter in accordance with 2-324(c).

The allegations against you are:
Violation of Code of Ordinance Sections Section 14-261 Electrical permit
required.
= Please refer to the attached Secretary’s Report for the specific factual
allegations against you.
» Please bring any witnesses and evidence that you intend on presenting to

the Board at the time and place listed herein.

PLEASE GOVERN YOURSELF ACCORDINGLY

Sent via:
X__ Certified Mail #70033110000347585294

This 23rd day of April, 2015 by the Secretary for the Contractors Examining

Board.

Carolyn Walker
Secretary




Carolxn Walker

From: Leo Hernandez

Sent: Monday, April 13, 2015 2:26 PM
To: Code Compliance; Building

Cc: Carolyn Walker; Ron Wampler
Subject: 1300 15th Court #27

FYL... lissued and posted a stop work order at subject mobile home for the electrical work that has been commenced
without the benefit of an electrical building permit. Kennedy Electric is the violator and they have been advised to cease
and come in and obtain an after the fact permit. Photos will follow.

LEONARDO HERNANDEZ
CODE COMPLIANCE OFFICER

City of Key West, Florida
305.809.3730 Desk
305.797.8701 Cell



